L&ane-Virumaa noorte talvised kergejdustiku meistrivoistlused

MJ 60 m

OCO~NOUTA WNPE

Kaarel Kilki
Veiko Aunapuu
Hando Laasmégi
Mersin Vorno
Sander Murumaa
Lauri Raitsuk
Siim Kilki

Marko Tealane
Reijo Liivaste
Maddi Rennel
Vahur Eichelmann
Mati Loite
Marek Loik
Kristjan Vahtrik
Timo Jaagre

PA 60 m

T ~NoubhwNBE

B 60m

Rauno Sapar

Sten Uduste

Rail Ageni

Sebastian Koljak
Martin Kovalenko
Margus Saks

Madis Joosep Toomel

O©CoO~NOOOOTA WNPF

Sven Uue

Linnar Tark
Toomas Keskiila
Aivar Braks
Rainer Arak

Risto Polluste
Thomas Tammus
Riho Koppel
Mihkel Reinkubjas
Taavi Kilki

Robert Afontsikov
Kaupo Saarmann
Jalmar Kolberg
Vadim Aleknavitsus
Dmitri Jerjomin
Kristofer Orupdld
Toomas Kiida

M 60 m tokkej ooks

A%
A%

Kaspar Raudla
Kristjan Vahtrik

MJ 60 m tokkej ooks 100/9,14

Kaarel Kilki
Veiko Aunapuu
Gert Arnek
Mersin Vorno
Siim KilKki

A 60 m tokkejooks 91/8,80

OO WNR|T OO WNE

Rauno Sapar

Ricco Tammsaar
Aimur Takk

Sten Uduste

Madis Joosep Toomel
Hendrik Lahi

27.02.91
04.05.92
1991
14.05.92
17.07.92
06.10.91
27.02.91
07.05.92
1992
1992
1992
20.11.90
09.10.89
11.05.90
1990

14.04.93
03.04.93
07.10.94

1993
06.12.93

1994
19.10.94

15.03.95
07.08.95
02.02.95
16.08.95

1995
14.04.95
06.07.95

1995
12.12.96

1995

1995
12.01.96
20.10.96
01.05.98
05.04.96

1996
09.05.96

14.01.90
11.05.90

27.02.91
04.05.92
06.07.92
14.05.92
27.02.91

14.04.93
1994
24.05.93
03.04.93
19.10.94
1994

Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere
V.-Maarja
Rakvere
V.-Maarja
Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere
Tamsalu
Kadrina

Rakvere
Rakvere
Tapa
Tapa
Tapa
Tapa
Rakvere

Tapa
V.-Maarja
Rakvere
Tapa
Kadrina
Vinni
V.-Maarja
V.-Maarja
SOmeru
Rakvere
Rakvere
Tamsau
V.-Maarja
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
Rakvere
Tamsalu

Tamsalu
Tamsalu

Rakvere
Rakvere
Kadrina
Rakvere
Rakvere

Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere
Haljaa

7,48
7,52
7,62
7,79
7,82
7,88
7,97
8,02
8,02
8,04
8,08
7,48
7,53
7,74
8,13

7,79
7,83
8,07
8.22
8,33
8,46
8,59

7,91
7,99
8,04
8.10
8.16
8.38
8.49
8.65
9.04
9.16
9.18
9.21
9.35
9.63
9.68
9.79
9.93

9,14
9,35

8,58
8,77
8,85
8,92
9,06

8,58
8,77
8,93
9,10
10,00
10,05

19.01.2010, Rakvere



PB 60 m tokkej ooks 84/8,25

1

2
3
4

<

J

Toomas Keskila
Andre Vdinma
Taavi Kilki
Markko Tinnuri

kor gushiipe

MJ Korgusnupe

<< NOUAWNER

D

Karel Eesmaa
Jorgen Nirgi
Siim Kroonméae
Allar Valle
Veiko Aunapuu
Eiko Laine
Andres Vaher
Kaspar Raudla

Timo Jaagre

PA Kk6rgushiipe

1

Ricco Tammsaar
Karl Reinkujas
Sebastian Koljak

Madis Joosep Toomel

Margus Saks
Martin Kovalenko

PB kd&rgushipe

Railand Liiv
Sven Uue
Thomas Tammus
Toomas Keskiila
Taavi Kilki

J kaugushiipe

1
2
3
4
v

RY

Siim Kroonméae
Gert Arnek
Jorgen Nirgi
Lauri Raitsuk

Timo Jaagre

PA kaugushipe

A wWNPRE

Sebastan Koljak

Madis Joosep Toomel

Hendrik Lahi
Martin Kovalenko

PB kaugushiipe

Toomas Keskiila
Sven Uue

Aivar Braks
Risto Polluste
Thomas Tammus
Rainer Arak
Mihkel Reinkubjas
Kaarel Haavaj6e
Jalmar Kolberg
Toomas Kiida
Kritofer Orupdld
Dmitri Jerjomin

Kolmikhipe (lisaala)

1

2
3
4

Allar Valle

Aimur Takk

Risto Polluste
Vahur Eiche mann

02.02.95
29.12.95
1995
1995

15.06.91
1992
1992
1991

04.05.92

17.02.92

03.09.92

14.01.90
1990

1994
27.07.94
1993
19.10.94
1994
06.12.93

19.06.96
15.03.95
06.07.95
02.02.95

1995

1992
06.07.92
1992
06.10.91
1990

1993
19.10.94
1994
06.12.93

02.02.95
15.03.95
16.08.95
18.04.95
06.07.95

1995
12.12.96

1996
20.10.96
09.05.96

1996
05.04.96

1991
24.05.93
18.04.95

1992

Rakvere
SOmeru

Rakvere
Rakvere

Tamsalu
Haljaa
Haljala
Rakvere
Rakvere
Tamsalu
Tapa
Tamsalu
Kadrina

Rakvere
Rakvere
Tapa
Rakvere
Tapa
Tapa

Rakvere
Tapa
V.-Maarja
Rakvere
Rakvere

Tapa
Kadrina
Haljaa
V.-Maarja
Kadrina

Tapa
Rakvere
Haljaa
Tapa

Rakvere
Tapa
Tapa
Vinni
V.-Maarja
Kadrina
SOmeru
Kadrina
V.-Maarja
Tamsalu
Rakvere
Tamsalu

Rakvere
Rakvere
Vinni
rakvere

9.15

10.02
10.88
13.06

195
1.90
1.90
1.75
1.65
1.60
1.50
1.85
1.50

1.80
1.55
1.55
150
1.50
1.50

1.55
1.55
1.50
150
1.45

6.44
6.37
5.79
5.75
512

5.55
5.09
5.02
4.89

557
5.50
533
5.20
515
4.76
4.56
4.54
412
4.00
3.95
3.48

12.14
12.01
11.30
10.76



MJ kuulitduge 6 kg
Margus Oun
Rasmus Zarubin
Karel Eesma
Eiko Laine
Allar Valle
Veiko Aunapuu
Gert Arnek
Lauri Raitsuk
Tarvi Raus
Timo Jaagre
Kaspar Raudla

K K OO~NOOULAWNPEF

A
AY

PA kuulitduge 5 kg

Martin Johanson
Theodor Tombach
Madis Joosep Toomel
Mihkel Mandla
Ricco Tammsaar
Margus Saks

Aimur Takk

~NOoO O WNPE

PB kuulitduge 4 kg

1 Aleksander Lavrinenko
2 Arman Arutjunan
3 Toomas Keskiila
4 Kaupo Saarmann
5 Kaarel Haavaj6e
6 Risto Pdlluste

7 Rivo Reimkel

8 Johannes Luht

9 Aleksander Aid
10 Romet kirsch

11 Robert Afontsikov
12 Karlis Karka

13 Henri-Erik Juss
14 Toomas Kiisla

15 Dmitri Jerjomin
NJ 60 m

1 Aili Hiisku
TA60m

1 Eerika Jakobi

2 Jane Meriloo

3 LauraLiisa Lankei
4 Sirle Tanavots

5 Kaidi Kivioja

6 Gerda Karman

7 Katariina Linde

8 Egle Helene Ervin
9 Maali Tamm

10 Kadri Hirges

11 Anu Moisa

TB 60 m

1 Egle Rebane

2 Anette Haidak
3 Rahel Kallas

4 Birgit Neeme
5 Liis Vettik

6 Kerttu Leimann
7 Jaana Tiium

1991
22.03.92
15.06.91
17.02.92

1991
04.05.92
06.07.92
06.10.91
31.05.92

1990
14.01.90

12.02.93
23.01.93
19.10.94
1994
1994
1994
24.05.93

12.03.95

1995
02.02.95
12.01.96

1996
18.04.95
30.01.96
03.01.95
05.11.95

1996

1995
21.08.96
21.09.96
09.05.96
05.04.96

01.11.92

16.10.93
13.03.94
1994
02.08.93
23.02.93
26.02.94
14.05.94
26.10.94
1993
1993
1993

15.02.95
07.04.95
19.01.96
22.09.96
11.04.97
20.11.96

1995

Tapa
Rakvere
Tamsau
Tamsalu
Rakvere
Rakvere
Kadrina
V.-Maarja
Tamsalu
Kadrina
Tamsalu

Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere
Tapa

Rakvere
Tapa

Rakvere

Tapa

Tapa

Rakvere
Tamsau
Kadrina
Vinni

Rakvere
Vinni

Rakvere
Kadrina
Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere
Tamsalu
Tamsalu

Rakvere

Rakvere
Rakvere
Kadrina
Tapa

Rakvere
Rakvere
Vinni

Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere

Rakvere
Vinni

Rakvere
Tamsalu
Tamsalu
Tamsau
Rakvere

13.78
13.30
12.25
11.96
11.20
11.08
10.78
9.75

9.32

9.36

11.09

12.89
12.86
11.88
10.88
10.72
10.22
9.40

12.38
11.75
11.56
10.79
10.54
10.22
9.76
9.76
9.04
8.48
7.33
7.19
6.72
6.55
6.47

8.70

8.38
8.72
8.76
8.77
8.81
8.85
8.96
9.10
9.71
9.73
9.89

8,40
8.86
9.26
9.68
9.68
9.75
10.18

(6,0 kg)
(7,257 kg)



TA 60 m tokkej ooks 76/8,25

1 Marleen Ploks 1994 Rakvere 9.45
2 LauraLiisaLankei 15.02.94 Kadrina 9.80
3 Katariina Linde 14.05.94 Vinni 12.17
TB 60 m tdkkejooks 76/7,75

1 Egle Rebane 15.02.95 Rakvere 9.45
2 Kerli Kiviméagi 05.01.95 Rakvere 10.02
3. Marta Jamga 1996 Kadrina 10.68
4 Tuule Sireli Mae 1996 Tudu 10.69
5 Birgit Neeme 22.09.96 Tamsalu 12.30
NJ kdrgushiipe

1 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92 Rakvere 1.50
TA koérgushipe

1 KaisaKomp 09.07.94 Vinni 145
2 LiisLille 1993 Haljaa 1.40
3 Katariine Linde 14.05.94 Vinni 1.35
TB kdrgushiipe

1 Rahel Kallas 19.01.96 Rakvere 1.40
2 Marta Jamga 1996 Kadrina 1.40
3 Birgit DeliaLille 1995 Haljaa 1.30
4 Ketter Kére 06.06.97 Tamsalu 1.30
5 Kerttu Leimann 20.11.96 Tamsalu 1.20
6 Lis Vettik 11.04.97 Tamsalu 1.15
NJ kaugushiipe

1 Ingrid Ots 29.04.92 Rakvere 5.37
2 Grete Ounas 24.03.92 Rakvere 5.21
A% Sirly Tiik 09.04.74 Tamsalu 4.18
TA kaugushiipe

1 Marleen Ploks 1994 Rakvere 5.26
2 Kaidi Kivioja 23.02.93 Rakvere 4,74
3 KaisaKomp 09.07.94 Vinni 457
4 Eerika Jakobi 16.10.93 Rakvere 4,54
5 Maarja Kask 19.09.93 Rakvere 451
6 LiisLille 1993 Haljala 4.42
7 Katariina Linde 14.05.94 Vinni 4.38
8 Maali Tamm 1993 Rakvere 3.80
TB kaugushiipe

1 Kerli Kiviméagi 05.01.95 Rakvere 5.37
2 Egle Rebane 15.02.95 Rakvere 5.12
3 Rahel Kallas 10.01.96 Rakvere 4.42
4 Birgit DeliaLille 1995 Haljaa 4.23
5 Anette Haidak 07.04.95 Vinni 4.23
6 Tuule Sireli Mé&e 1996 Tudu 4.19
7 Liis Vettik 11.04.97 Tamsalu 3.90
8 Birgit Neeme 22.09.96 Tamsalu 3.79
9 Kerttu Leimann 20.11.96 Tamsalu 3.77
10 Ketter Kére 06.06.97 Tamsalu 3.71
NJ kolmikhiipe (lisaala)

1 Grete Ounas 24.03.92 Rakvere 11.72
2 Marleen Ploks 1994 Rakvere 11.30
3 Kerli Kivimagi 05.01.95 Rakvere 11.02
4 LauraLiisaLankei 15.02.94 Kadrina 10.27
5 LauraMarton 1995 Rakvere 9.78



NJ kuulitéuge

1
2
3
V.V
V.V

Terje Kaunissaar
Rahd Allas

Aili Hiisku
Sigrid Tiikjérv
Sirly Tiik

TA kuulitduge 3 g

~NOoO O~ WN PR

LauraLiisaLankei
Marii Uduvee
Sirle Tanavots
Jane Meriloo
LiisLille
KaisaKomp
Maarja Kask

TB kuulitduge 3 kg

O~NO TR WN R

Cétlin Okas
LauraMarton
Tuule Sireli Mé&e
Rahel Kallas
Laura Lannusalu
Ketter Kére
Jaana Tiitum
Kerttu Leimann

Peakohtunik

Jaak Vettik

10.08.92
18.12.91
01.11.92
05.06.88
09.04.74

15.02.94
16.04.93
02.08.93
13.03.94

1993
09.07.94
19.09.93

21.02.95
1995
1996

19.01.96

10.06.95

06.06.97
1995

20.11.96

Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere
Tamsalu

Kadrina
Rakvere
Tapa
Rakvere
Haljala
Vinni
Rakvere

Tamsalu
Rakvere
Tudu

Rakvere
Rakvere
Tamsalu
Rakvere
Tamsau

10.10
8.84
8.43
10.74
9.77

11.08
10.24
10.07
9.98
9.75
8.83
8.38

10.20
9.70
9.53
9.48
9.07
8.27
7.79
6.55



